other deferred tax positions previously unrecognised as at 31 December 2013, has resulted in a total
restatement of DTA as at 31 December 2013 of £25.1m and deferred tax liabilities of £10.5m. The net
impact is £14.6m, being a £12.1m increase in retained earnings and a £2.5m tax credit included in the
hedge accounting adjustment of £9.3m.

Provisions for customer redress (CCA)

Included in the net interest income adjustment is the provision for customer redress, previously
reported as part of net interest income. This has been re-presented, leading to an adjustment to the
net interest income line of £104.5m. In addition, provisions for conduct redress in 2013 of £90.0m,
£185.1m and £31.9m included within net interest income, fee and commission income and operating
expenses respectively, have been aggregated and disclosed separately on the face of the income
statement.

The effect of the prior year restatements on the Bank are:

Balance Sheet

1 January
2013

(as reported)
Adjustments

1 January
2013

(restated)

31 December
2013

(as reported)
Adjustments

31 December
2013

(restated)

Assets

Loans and
advances to
customers

 33,339.5 (12.4) 33,327.1 30,322.2 (36.1) 30,286.1

Fair value
adjustments for
hedged risk

 354.2 - 354.2 107.6 (1.3) 106.3

Deferred tax
assets

 159.6 2.9 162.5 - 25.1 25.1

Liabilities

Debt securities in
issue

 4,713.7 2.5 4,716.2 4,195.3 12.3 4,207.6

Deferred tax
liabilities

 121.4 - 121.4 92.5 10.5 103.0

Provisions for
liabilities and
charges

 162.7 (24.8) 137.9 576.0 (26.3) 549.7

Reserves

Retained earnings  1,304.3   (39.4)

Adjustment for
EIR accounting

  (12.4)   (12.4)

Corporate fair
value adjustment

  -   (23.7)

Deferred tax
adjustment

  2.9   12.1

Adjustment for
FSCS levy

  24.8   26.3

Adjustment for
hedge accounting
(1)

  7.0

(9.3)

 1,304.3 22.3 1,326.6 (39.4) (7.0) (46.4)

Cash flow
hedging reserve

 63.7 (9.5) 54.2 14.9 (1.8) 13.1

(1) The 2013 adjustment for hedge accounting includes a £2.5m credit relating to deferred tax.

As part of the reserves restatement deferred tax assets have been recognised.

Income statement

The hedge accounting and effective interest rate (EIR) restatement gives rise to a restated
presentation of items within net interest income. The IFRIC 21 levies restatement gives rise to a
restated presentation of items within operating expenses.

The impact of the restatements is shown below:

31 December
2013

(as reported)
Restated Re-presented

31 December
2013

(restated)

Net interest income – on loans and
advances to customers

1,275.0 (23.7) (104.5) 1,146.8

Net interest income – on financial
instruments hedging assets

(114.4) (14.6) - (129.0)

Other operating income 40.4 (9.8) - 30.6

FSCS levies (25.6) 1.5 - (24.1)

Operating loss (586.9) (46.6) - (633.5)

Loss for the year before taxation (586.2) (46.6) - (632.8)

Income tax (161.8) 17.3 - (144.5)

The total impact of the IFRIC 21 levy adjustment as at 31 December 2013 is a reduction in the FSCS
provision of £26.3m to £13.3m, and the charge of £1.5m. The cumulative impact on reserves is an
increase of £26.3m.

4. Segmental information

The Bank is managed as two divisions – Core and Non-core. Core represents activity consistent with
the strategy and risk appetite of the Bank. This includes Retail, Business and Commercial Banking
(BaCB), Treasury and Other segments. Non-core business lines include activities not aligned with the
current strategy of the Bank which are targeted for run down or exit.

Revenues are attributed to the segment in which they are generated. Transactions between the
reportable segments are on normal commercial terms and internal charges and transfer pricing
adjustments have been reflected in each segment.

Further detail of the components of the Core and Non-core segments is provided on page 14.

 Core   Non-core

Retail BaCB Treasury Other (1)
Total
Core

Corporate
CoAM

Optimum Illius
Total

Non-core
Total

2014

Net interest
income

396.3 46.1 (24.0) 13.4 431.8 9.3 43.2 (3.9) 48.6 480.4

Losses on
asset sales

- - (2.1) - (2.1) (11.1) - (1.2) (12.3) (14.4)

Non-interest
income

105.2 14.9 (16.7) - 103.4 17.2 4.7 2.8 24.7 128.1

Operating
income

501.5 61.0 (42.8) 13.4 533.1 15.4 47.9 (2.3) 61.0 594.1

Direct costs (161.9) (15.1) (13.3) (9.2) (199.5) (18.8) (3.1) (4.2) (26.1) (225.6)

Impairment
gains on loans
and advances

1.9 1.6 - - 3.5 152.6 15.6 - 168.2 171.7

Contribution
result

341.5 47.5 (56.1) 4.2 337.1 149.2 60.4 (6.5) 203.1 540.2

Operations and
central costs

   (369.0)

Project Costs   (226.5)

Operating
result

   (55.3)

PPI, conduct
and legal risk
provisions

   (101.2)

Share of post-
tax profits from
joint ventures

   0.6

Financial
Services
Compensation
Scheme Levies

   (24.4)

Fair value
amortisation

   (83.9)

Loss before
taxation

   (264.2)

Income tax   39.0

Loss for the
financial year

   (225.2)

Unity Trust Bank operates in the social economy and commercial banking sectors and is consolidated
into the Bank’s results on the basis of control. On 14 January 2014, it was announced that the Bank is
in discussions with the Board of Unity Trust Bank about a potential sale of its 26.7% shareholding.
Discussions continue but remain at an early stage and any decision on a changed ownership
structure would be subject to regulatory approval. Unity Trust Bank plc is registered in England and
operates in the UK.

 Core   Non-core

Retail BaCB Treasury Other (1)
Total
Core

Corporate
CoAM Optimum Illius

Total
Non-core Total

2013 Restated

Net interest
income

428.1 69.5 (19.2) 8.8 487.2 16.6 (14.3) (6.1) (3.8) 483.4

Gains on
asset sales

- - 40.8 - 40.8  - - -  - 40.8

Non-interest
income

123.7 14.9 (30.0) 2.2 110.8 29.3 5.7 0.7  35.7 146.5

Operating
income

551.8 84.4 (8.4) 11.0 638.8 45.9 (8.6) (5.4) 31.9 670.7

Direct costs (180.3) (23.7) (11.2) (6.8) (222.0) (18.2) (2.2) (4.7) (25.1) (247.1)

Impairment
losses on
loans and
advances

(29.8) (5.0) - (1.0) (35.8) (446.8) (29.5)  -  (476.3) (512.1)

Contribution
result

341.7 55.7 (19.6) 3.2 381.0 (419.1) (40.3)  (10.1) (469.5) (88.5)

Operations
and central
costs

   (408.8)

Project Costs   (164.7)

Operating
result

   (662.0)

Intangible
asset
impairment

   (148.4)

PPI, conduct
and legal risk
provisions

   (411.5)

Share of post-
tax profits
from joint
ventures

   0.7

Financial
Services
Compensation
Scheme
Levies

   (24.1)

Liability
Management
Exercise

   688.3

Fair value
amortisation

   (75.8)

Loss before
taxation

   (632.8)

Income tax   (144.5)

Loss for the
financial year

   (777.3)

(1) The 2013 comparatives have been restated as described in note 3.